

Legislation Text

File #: 2020-0202, Version: 1

Clerk 06/05/2020

AN ORDINANCE relating to a capital improvement project; making a supplemental appropriation of \$15,526,000 to the building repair and replacement fund; and amending the 2019-2020 Biennial Budget Ordinance, Ordinance

18835, Section 126, as amended, and Attachment A, as amended.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. Ordinance 18835, Section 126, as amended, is hereby amended by adding thereto and inserting the following:

From the building repair and replacement fund there is hereby appropriated and authorized to be disbursed the following amounts for the specific project identified in this Attachment A to this ordinance (Proposed Ordinance 2020-0202).

Fund	Fund Name	2020
3951	BUILDING REPAIR/REPLACEMENT SUBFUND	\$15,526,000

SECTION 2. Attachment A to this ordinance hereby amends Attachment A to

Ordinance 18835, as amended, by adding thereto and inserting therein the projects listed in Attachment A to this ordinance.